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LUNCH IN THE WORD MEN'S STUDY • TUESDAYS AT NOON • FELLOWSHIP HALL

JOY OF LIVING WOMEN'S STUDY • THURSDAYS AT 9:30-11:30 AM • FELLOWSHIP HALL
MOMS IN PRAYER • THURSDAYS 6-7 PM • PRESCHOOL ROOM 4
BETRAYAL & BEYOND WOMEN'S STUDY • THURSDAYS 6:30 PM • IV LIFE CENTER

ROOTED YOUNG ADULTS GROUP (18-24) TUESDAYS AT 6:00 PM • REACH BASEMENT
REACH YOUTH GROUP (REACH BASEMENT 6 PM) & AWANA  (FH 6:15 PM) • WEDNESDAYS
MIDWEEK GATHERING • WEDNESDAYS AT 6:30 PM • MAIN SANCTUARY

IMPERIAL VALLEY SCHOOL OF MINISTRY • TUESDAYS 6:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

KITCHEN WITH A MISSION • FRIDAYS AT 5:00 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL
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MIDWEEK GATHERING • WEDNESDAYS AT 6:30 PM 
This Wednesday is Worship and Communion night with a focus on fasting, Next
Week (4/5) we will have the Last Supper Biblical Dinner Presentation. Then on
Wednesday (4/12) its Family Movie Night in the Fellowship Hall: Puss in Boots.

HOPE OUTREACH • 4/2 | 5 PM • PARKING LOT
Come join us in the parking lot! We will have jumpers for the kids, live music, games and
giveaways. It is a great opportunity to reach out to our neighbors with the love of Christ.

SEXUAL INTEGRITY:101 • 3/28 | 6:30 PM • MAIN SANCTUARY | 18 YEARS+
This 8-Week Bible Study will be held on Tuesdays at 6:30 pm. This course will help
you to find freedom in relationship purity and disciple others in sexual integrity.

RESURRECTION WEEK CELEBRATIONS • APRIL 2-9
4/2 | 10 AM • Palm Sunday 
4/3-5 Prayer & Fasting

4/5| 6:30 PM • Last Supper Presentation 
4/7 | 12:15 PM • Good Friday Service

4/9| 10 AM • Easter Sunday 

MEGAFORCE WITH STEVE "THE STRONG MAN" CARRIER • APRIL 16 | 10 AM & 6 PM
Steve Carrier - the Guinness Book World-Record-holding strong man from Megaforce
Ministries, will join us on Sunday, April 16, at our 10 AM Service, then host an event that
evening at 6 PM where he will demonstrate his incredible feats of strength. Invite a friend!

MARRIAGE TUNE-UP CONFERENCE & LUNCHEON • 4/22 | 9AM - 1PM
Pastors (a.k.a. Master mechanics) Walter Colace, Chris Nunn, and Richard
Moore will be the keynote speakers for this conference sponsored by Circles
of Love. Doors open at 8:30 am in the EC Sanctuary; luncheon is included.
Space is limited; registration is $40. 



What is the most challenging project you have ever completed?
Why did you first decide on the task? What kept you motivated
when things became complicated? How did you feel when the job
was complete?
Why do you think Jesus' disciples and others of His time found it
difficult to comprehend that Jesus was destined to go to the cross?
Why do many still reject the Gospel when faced with suffering or
hardship? 

What is the motivation and purpose for suffering according to 1
Peter 5:10, 2 Corinthians 4:17-18, James 1:2-4, 1 Peter 1:6-7, and
Romans 5:3-5? How does Jesus' suffering on the cross achieve a
comparable objective? (See Isaiah 53:5 and 1 Peter 2:24 for
inspiration.)
Read Philippians 2:4-10, Hebrews 12:1-3, and 1 Peter 5:10. How
does knowing that Jesus' suffering is inextricably bound to His
glorification enable you to trust God's power and faithfulness when
facing hardships or personal trials?
What hope and comfort does God offer a believer in John 16:33
and James 1:12? What encouragement do Philippians 1:29 and 2
Timothy 3:12 offer?

What is one enlightening thing you've learned this week that has
helped you better comprehend and appreciate the significance of
Jesus' suffering and victorious resurrection? How will you employ
what you've learned to grow in your faith and when ministering to
others?
Have you been guilty of taking the suffering Jesus underwent on
your behalf for granted? How will you reflect on this week's study
about Jesus the Suffering Servant to revitalize the appreciation of
your salvation in the future?
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You will find the SERMON & LIFEGROUP RESOURCES

 ON THE CCC MOBILE APP

SIGN UP FOR A LIFE GROUP TODAY!
SIGN UP TODAY to join a LIFE GROUP! On the CCC Mobile App - or
scan the QR code for a link:
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Walter Colace, Senior Pastor - wcolace@ccciv.org
Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor - cnunn@ccciv.org
Dennis Freeman,  El Centro Campus Pastor - dfreeman@ccciv.org
Frank Zazueta, Calexico Campus Pastor - fzazueta@ccciv.org
Sean Arviso, Brawley Campus Pastor - sarviso@ccciv.org
Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor - ccolace@ccciv.org
Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor - jhawk@ccciv.org
David Zavala, Counseling Pastor - dzavala@ccciv.org
Javier Guerra, Pastor de ICC en Español - EC - jguerra@ccciv.org
Jorge Romo, Pastor de ICC en Español - CLX - jromo@ccciv.org
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Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator - kfreeman@ccciv.org
Grisel Colace, Worship Director - gcolace@ccciv.org
Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader - snunn@ccciv.org
Ricardo Castillo, Men's Ministry Leader - rcastillo@ccciv.org
Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director - mchavez@ccciv.org
Veronica Melvin, Preschool Director - vmelvin@ccciv.org
Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director - rfelix@ccciv.org
Theo Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - togle@ccciv.org
Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - logle@ccciv.org
Katie Colace, Youth Administrator - kcolace@ccciv.org
Rudy James Carley, KWAM Director - rjames@ccciv.org
Angel Ashbrook, Technical Director - aashbrook@ccciv.org
Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org
Matthew Elera, Office Reception - frontdesk@ccciv.org

Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle,
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement 

WHERE DO YOU FIT IN? 

Several ministries are looking for help, including
the Tech Team, AWANA, Kids Ministry, and KWAM.
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